2025 SELECT BOARD — COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS ROLE

Budget Committee

CIP Committee (end May - August)

Conservation Commission

Economic Development Council

Historic District Commission

Board of Library Trustees

Parks & Recreation Commission

Planning Board

Sewer Commission

Highway Safety Committee
Joint Loss Safety Mgmt. Comm.

Goffstown River Advisory Comm.

Voting
(ex-officio)

Voting

Non-voting
rep.

Voting
Voting

Non-Voting
rep.

Voting

Voting
(ex-officio)

Non-Voting
rep.

Voting
Voting

Voting
(Chairman)

Village Bridge Ad Hoc Committee Voting

MEETING

TBD
(Tues. / Thurs.)

lst & 3rd
Thursday

4™ Wednesday

1 Wednesday
4™ Wednesday
1t & 3rd
Wednesday
34 Wednesday
2nd & 4th

Thursday
2" Tuesday

Quarterly
Quarterly

34 Wednesday

1% Tuesday

TIME

6:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM

5:30 PM

PLACE

GHS Media
Center

Town Hall
Town Hall
Town Hall
Grasmere
Library
P&R
Town Hall

Town Hall

Police Station

Town Hall

Town Hall

P&R

2025

Sel. Manzo

Vice Chairman Lemay (alt)

Vice Chairman Lemay

Chairman Georgantas

Chairman Georgantas

Vice Chairman Lemay

Sel. Manzo

Sel. Craig

Sel. Douglas

Sel. Craig

Vice Chairman Lemay

Sel. Craig

Chairman Georgantas

Sel. Douglas

Appointed by Select Board Chairman following Procedures of the Goffstown Select Board - APPENDIX A Appointments and

Select Board Vacancies; 3.0 Board Representatives



	Town Hall
	6:00 PM
	1st Wednesday
	Voting
	Economic Development Council

