

## **2025 SELECT BOARD – COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS**

<u><b>COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS</b></u>	<u><b>ROLE</b></u>	<u><b>MEETING</b></u>	<u><b>TIME</b></u>	<u><b>PLACE</b></u>	<u><b>2025</b></u>
<b>Budget Committee</b>	Voting (ex-officio)	TBD (Tues. / Thurs.)	6:00 PM	GHS Media Center	<u>Sel. Manzo</u> <u>Vice Chairman Lemay (alt)</u>
<b>CIP Committee</b> ( <i>end May - August</i> )	Voting	1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Thursday	6:00 PM	Town Hall	<u>Vice Chairman Lemay</u>
<b>Conservation Commission</b>	Non-voting rep.	4 <sup>th</sup> Wednesday	7:00 PM	Town Hall	<u>Chairman Georgantas</u>
<b>Economic Development Council</b>	Voting	1 <sup>st</sup> Wednesday	6:00 PM	Town Hall	<u>Chairman Georgantas</u>
<b>Historic District Commission</b>	Voting	4 <sup>th</sup> Wednesday	6:30 PM	Grasmere	<u>Vice Chairman Lemay</u>
<b>Board of Library Trustees</b>	Non-Voting rep.	1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Wednesday	6:30 PM	Library	<u>Sel. Manzo</u>
<b>Parks &amp; Recreation Commission</b>	Voting	3 <sup>rd</sup> Wednesday	7:00 PM	P&R	<u>Sel. Craig</u>
<b>Planning Board</b>	Voting (ex-officio)	2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> Thursday	7:00 PM	Town Hall	<u>Sel. Douglas</u>
<b>Sewer Commission</b>	Non-Voting rep.	2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday	6:00 PM	Town Hall	<u>Sel. Craig</u>
<b>Highway Safety Committee</b>	Voting	Quarterly	10:00 AM	Police Station	<u>Vice Chairman Lemay</u>
<b>Joint Loss Safety Mgmt. Comm.</b>	Voting	Quarterly	9:00 AM	Town Hall	<u>Sel. Craig</u>
<b>Goffstown River Advisory Comm.</b>	Voting (Chairman)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Wednesday	6:00 PM	Town Hall	<u>Chairman Georgantas</u>
<b>Village Bridge Ad Hoc Committee</b>	Voting	1 <sup>st</sup> Tuesday	5:30 PM	P&R	<u>Sel. Douglas</u>

*Appointed by Select Board Chairman following **Procedures of the Goffstown Select Board - APPENDIX A Appointments and Select Board Vacancies; 3.0 Board Representatives***